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COLLEGE CALENDAR
FEBRUARY 2024 ACADEMIC SESSION (LONG SEMESTER)
NEW AND RETURNING STUDENTS

(FEB, 19th 2024 TO JUNE, 8th 2024)

-
IMPORTANT NOTICE: SEMESTER FEES NEED TO BE SETTLED BEFORE THE COMMENCEMENT OF SEMESTER. PENALTY STARTS FROM THE DAY YOUR
CLASS STARTS!

-

DATE EVENTS
19-Feb Online Orientation Day for New Students (*1-Day Orientation*)
19- 24 Feb Mon - Sat Registration for Re-Sit Examination
Regular Classes
24- 25 Feb Sat- Sun
Release of Assignment 1 (Lecturer to students)
24-Feb Sat Last day for EPF Withdrawal Application
1-Mar Eri Last day for collection of EPF Withdrawal Application Documents. Student to submit EPF
Withdrawal Documents within 1 week of the issuance of the documents.
P 3-Mar sun Last day for payment of Semester Fees without penalty. Finance to issue the list
of pending payment and follow up the payment (1 Mar - Fri).
2-3 Mar Sat- Sun Tutorial
Starting date for late registration for new students.
Starting date for penalty due to late payment of Semester Fees, chargable RM5 per day (inclusive
4-Mar Mon of weekends and Public Holiday with maximum amount of RM160). Finance to issue reminder
letter for pending payment.
3 Student ACCESS to the learning platform (MOODLE/CAMU) will be BLOCKED if no payment is
made.
4-9 Mar Mon- Sat Re-Sit Examination
9- 10 Mar Sat- Sun Tutorial
4 16- 17 Mar Sat- Sun Tutorial
18- 23 Mar Mon - Sat A&R will drop all the subjects taken by the student if no registration & payment made. (Student
will not be allowed to enter classes)
5 Regular Classes
23- 24 Mar Sat- Sun
Release of Assignment 2 (Lecturer to students)
6
7 30- 31 Mar Sat- Sun Tutorial
8
12- 13 Apr Fri & Sun Tutorial
Regular Classes
9 20- 21 Apr Sat- Sun
TEST
10 22- 23 Apr Mon- Tue Tutorial
11
4-5 May Sat- Sun Tutorial
12 11-12 May Sat- Sun Tutorial
13 Regular Classes
18- 19 May Sat- Sun
Submission of Assignment 1 & 2 (Student to lecturer)
14
25- 26 May Sat- Sun Tutorial
Revision Week / Study Break
15 27 May- 1 Jun Mon- Sat
Release Docket and Final Examination Timetable Via Student Portal
16
4-8 e - Sa A A ATIO de e required to co o the College



NO. ACTIVITY DURATION FROM TO
1 Application to Examination Appeal 1 week 19 Feb 2024 (Monday) 23 Feb 2024 (Friday)
2 Application to Add subject 2 weeks 19 Feb 2024 (Monday) 2 Mar 2024 (Saturday)
3 Application to Transfer Credit 2 weeks 19 Feb 2024 (Monday) 2 Mar 2024 (Saturday)
4 Application to Change Programme or Mode of Study / Transfer 3 weeks 19 Feb 2024 (Monday) 9 Mar 2024 (Saturday)
Programme
5 Application to withdraw from programme 3 weeks 19 Feb 2024 (Monday) 9 Mar 2024 (Saturday)
6 Application to Drop subject 3 weeks 19 Feb 2024 (Monday) 9 Mar 2024 (Saturday)
7 Application to Defer of Study 3 weeks 19 Feb 2024 (Monday) 9 Mar 2024 (Saturday)
Public Holiday Date Day
Nuzul Al- Quran 28-Mac-2024 Thu
Hari Raya Aidilfitri 10 & 11 Apr 2024 Wed & Thu
Labour Day 1-May-2024 Wed
Wesak Day 22-May-2024 Wed
Agong's Birthday 3-Jun-2024 Mon
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